AND ON

NAI

Michael G. Adams

Received and Filed:

4/21/2020 2:56 PM Fee Receipt: \$8.00

Date/

balimonos ADD

Kentucky Office of the Secretary of St Kentucky Secretary of State **TREY GRAYSON**

Division of Corporations Business Filings PO Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov

Articles of Incorporation **Non-profit Corporation**

Please note: This form does not comply with 501 (C) status. You should contact the Internal Revenue Service prior to filing the Articles of Incorporation.

Pursuant to KRS 14A and	KRS 273, the undersigned applies to qualify	and for that purpose submit	s the following statem	nents:
	K. BHI	Ministria	Tu	
Article I: The name of the	corporation is ILATC VIII	1111911192	I FAC.	<u> </u>
Article II: The purpose for	which the corporation is organized $/ \frac{V}{L}$	nistry TI KI	as and t	umilies_
Article III: The name of the	e registered agent is	iella		•••• •
and the street address of	the corporation's initial registered office in Ke	entucky is .		
5028 AG	haring RA. Nichel	asville Ky	403	356
Street Address (No Post O	ffice Box Numbers) City	^l State	Zij	p Code
5028 A.	dress of the corporation's principal office is	lasville Ky	40	356
Street or PO Box Number	City	State		p Co de
Article V: The number of a	directors (minimum of three (3) required) con	stituting the initial board of di	rectors is $\underline{2}$	•
The names and mailing a	ddresses of the persons who are to serve as	the initial board of directors a	are as follows [.]	
Dec Ecla	EAZA helician Rd	Nichologicille	K	119556
Name FILLAS	Street or PO Box Number		, State	Zip Code
I pri Fields	5028 Asharare RA	Nicholasville	, My	40356
Name	Street or PO Box Number	City	State	Zip Code
Clara rela	Street or PO Box Number	WXINGTON		Zip Code
Name	Street of PO Box Number	Jony	Jolate	Zip Code
Article VI: The name and	mailing address of the incorporator is	Nichologyille	K	40356
Name	Street Address or Post Office Box Number	City	State	Zip Code
			,	
Name	Street Address or Post Office Box Number	City	State	Zip Code
Name	Street Address or Post Office Box Number	City	State	Zip Code
Article VII: This application	n will be effective upon filing, unless a delaye	d effective date and/or time i	s provided The offer	ctive date or the
delayed effective date car	nnot be prior to the date the application is file	d. The date and/or time is <u>C</u>	$ \lambda \lambda \lambda $	
i/We declare under penal	of perjury under the laws of the state of Ke	(De ntucky/that the foregoing is tr	elayed effective date and correct	nd/or time)
(Xon - Will	2 Road F	ie 5 Prosiden-	4 4/21	In
Signature of Incorporator	/ / Print N	ame & Title	Date/	1ª//
1. Kear tie	43	consent to serve as the read	torod paget on both	
Frint Name of Registered		consent to serve as the regis		if of the corporation.
My Juli	Roger Fr	ilds President	1 4/21	120
Signature of Redistored Ag	ont , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	C		1-11

Print Name & Title

1

Signature of Registered Agent

ACTION BY UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS Of KIDZ BLITZ MINISTIES, INC. A Kentucky Corporation

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Kidz Blitz Ministries, Inc.

SECOND: The principle place of business of the corporation is 5028 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, Kentucky 40356.

THIRD: The name and address of the initial registered agent is Roger Thomas Fields, 5028 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, Kentucky 40356.

FOURTH: The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to conduct ministry for kids and families across a wide spectrum of denominations.

FIFTH: The corporation is organized and operated exclusively for exempt purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code and will not carry on activities not permitted by an organization under Section 501(c)(3). Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

SIXTH: The name and address of the directors is:

Roger Thomas Fields	5028 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, Kentucky 40356.
Lori Kay Fields	5028 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, Kentucky 40356.
Clara Lou Fields	949 Celia Lane, Lexington, Kentucky 40504

SEVENTH: The name and address of the incorporator is Roger Thomas Fields, 5028 Ashgrove Road, Nicholasville, Kentucky 40356.

EIGHTH: The period of duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

NINTH: This application will be effective upon filing.

I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct and that I have remitted the required fee.

Signature of Incorporator Roger Fields President Kidz Blitz Ministries, Inc.